

Misc. Case 04/2025 (Act. VIII)

Order no. 04
dt. 10.04.2025

Mr. Soomahan Ganguly, Ld. Lawyer, on behalf of the petitioner files hazira.

Mr. Santanu Biswas, Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the respondent Smt. Sagorika Paul files a petition praying for time for filing W/S.

Perused the case record and the petition. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 08.05.2025 for filing W/S by respondent.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.