

Misc case. No.04/2025 (Act. VIII)

CNR No. WBJP05- 000170-2025

Present: Sri. Ramesh Kumar Pradhan (J.O. No. WB00667)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 15 Dated. 02.07.2026

The date is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Mr. Soomohan Ganguly, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

Mr. Santanu Biswas, Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent files a
petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

Perused the case record and time petition. Considered.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix **12.08.2026** for hearing of the Misc Case.

Dict. & corr. by me,

District Judge,
Alipurduar

District Judge,
Alipurduar